
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
[ IT WILL BE APPRECIATED IF THE LEARNED ADVOCATES

ON RECORD DO NOT SEEK ADJOURNMENT IN THE MATTERS
LISTED BEFORE ALL THE COURTS IN THE CAUSE LIST ]

DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 3

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR
THIS BENCH WILL ASSEMBLE AFTER THE NORMAL COURT IS OVER

NOTE:-
THIS BENCH WILL ASSEMBLE AFTER THE HEARING OF SINGLE JUDGE BENCH MATTERS LISTED IN THIS COURT IS
OVER

CHAMBER MATTERS

SNo. Case No. Petitioner / Respondent Petitioner/Respondent
Advocate

[FRESH (FOR ADMISSION) - CIVIL CASES]

1701 MA 2672/2025
XVII-A

JAI PRAKASH ASSOCIATES LIMITED S. S. SHROFF [P-1]

Versus
MANPREET KAUR KANG AND ANR. SWIKRITI SINGHANIA [R-1],

[R-2]
IN D No. - 6655/2024,
FOR SUITOR FUND

1702 MA 1214/2025 in C.A.
No. 6/2025
XVII-A

M/S ANAND DIVINE DEVELOPERS (P) LTD. VISHAL ARUN MISHRA [P-1]

Versus
GURPREET SINGH BAKSHI
IN C.A. No. - 6/2025,
Suitor Fund

1703 MA 2657/2025 in C.A.
No. 14030/2024
XVII-A

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. GUNTUR PRAMOD KUMAR
[P-1]

Versus
COTTON CORPORATION OF INDIA
IN C.A. No. - 14030/2024,
For disbursal of Suitor Fund

[FRESH (FOR ADMISSION) - CRIMINAL CASES]

1704 Diary No. 13216-2026
II-C

KUSHAL KUMAR VINOD SHARMA

Versus
STATE OF H.P
IA No. 88390/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 88391/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 88389/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

1705 Diary No. 14782-2026
II-B

LALA @ BHAGWAN SINGH PRANAV SACHDEVA

Versus



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 3

STATE OF HARYANA
IA No. 86289/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 86290/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 86288/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

1706 Diary No. 14945-2026
II-A

GANGADHAR SANDEEP SUDHAKAR
DESHMUKH

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
IA No. 86687/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 86688/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 86685/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

1707 Diary No. 15788-2026
II-D

REWAT SINGH AND ANR. CHITRANGDA RASTRAVARA

Versus
THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 86744/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 86741/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

[DIRECTION MATTERS]

1708 C.A. No. 1998/2011
III

PANCHFULA AND ORS. SANJAI KUMAR PATHAK [P-1]

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. AADITYA ANIRUDDHA

PANDE [R-1], SACHIN PATIL
[R-2], [R-3], [R-4], [R-5], [R-6],
[R-7], SHIVAJI M. JADHAV
[R-8], A. VENAYAGAM BALAN
[R-9], RAMESHWAR
PRASAD GOYAL [R-10],
[R-11], [R-12], JAGJIT SINGH
CHHABRA [R-13], ROHIT
KUMAR SINGH [R-14.3],
[R-14.2], [R-14.4], [R-14.1],
MANISH K. BISHNOI [R-15]

1709 C.A. No. 9245/2022
XVII-B

RAMESH KUMAR SUNEJA SANJAY KUMAR VISEN

Versus
BRIJ MOHAN SAHNI AND ANR. MITHU JAIN [CAVEAT],

BHARGAVA V. DESAI
[CAVEAT]

Office Report on default

1710 Diary No. 6947-2024
IV-C

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ANR. MRINAL GOPAL ELKER

Versus
UMAKANT DWIVEDI
IN D No. - 25249/2022,



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 3

(1)Other <u>WITH RESPECT TO APPLN. FOR
RESTORATION IN D.NO.25249/22, YOUR ARE
FIRST REQUIRED TO CURE THE DEFECTS IN
MAIN MATTER I.E.
D.NO.25249/22 . MATTER WILL BE CHECKED
THEREAFTER. </u>(2)Other <u>THE PETITION
D.NO.25249/22 IS STILL DEFECTIVE FOR THE
FOLLWING REASONS
</u>(3)17.1 Non-mentioning of the number of
days of delay . <u>LIMITATION REPORT TO BE
TAKEN OUT AND DELAY DAYS TO BE FILL, NOT A
DEFECT.
</u>(4)24.2 Non-inclusion of complete listing
proforma filled in, signed in the paper-books.
<u>DATE OF I/O IS WRONG </u>(5)15.1
Non-filing of Memo of Parties, as detailed cause
title not given in the impugned judgment. <u>C/T
NOT CORRESPOND TO I/O. M/P REQUIRED. C/T
AND
SHORT C/T TO BE CHECK </u>(6)Other <u>PARA
3 OF SLP IS INCORRECT </u>(7)2.8 Incorrect
mentioning of description of annexures in
Index. <u>ANNEX P3 NOT TALLY WITH INDEX
</u>(8)Other <u>PRAYER FOR APPLN FOR C/D
IN FILING SLP IS INCORRECT </u>(9)20.2
Non-filing of copies of the orders of courts below.
<u>COPY OF ORDER DT..9.12.99 REQUIRED
</u>(10)5.3 Non-filing of affidavit properly
executed. <u>AFFIDAVIT AND COURT FEE
REQUIRED ALONGWITH C/D IN REFILING SLP
</u>(11)8.1 Improper execution of
Vakalatnama/Memo of
Appearance. <u>ENGLISH TRANSLATION OF
RUBBER STAMP REQUIRED ON V/A
</u>(12)Other <u>DEFECTS REGARDING APPLN.
FOR RESTORATON
</u>(13)5.3 Non-filing of affidavit properly
executed. <u>AFFIDAVIT OF PETITIONER
REQUIRED ALONGWITH APPLN FOR
RERSOTRATION AND C/D IN
FILING APPLN. FOR RESTORATION
</u>(14)Other <u>PRINTING DEFECTS WILL BE
POINTED OUT AT THE TIME OF TAKING FINAL
PRINTOUT. </u>

1711 Diary No. 7766-2025
XIV

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI MOHINDER JIT SINGH

Versus
UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
KARAMCHARI UNION AND ORS.
IN D No. - 29936/2024,
IA No. 229775/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION
IA No. 229772/2025 - RESTORATION

1712 Diary No. 8145-2025
XIV

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI MOHINDER JIT SINGH

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
IN - 29930/2024,
IA No. 251948/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION
IA No. 251947/2025 - RESTORATION



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 3

1713 MA 456/2025 in T.P.(C)
No. 2757/2023
XII

JOHN BRITTO BY COURTS MOTION

Versus
AMUTHA AROGYA MARY C. SOLOMON [R-1]
IN T.P.(C) No. - 2757/2023,
FOR DIRECTIONS

[DEFAULT / OTHER MATTERS]

1714 C.A. No. 8127/2010
XIV-A

ROHIT TEWARI

Versus
SIKKIM MANIPAL INST.OF MED.SC.. AND ORS.

 1714
.1

Connected
C.A. No. 8128/2010
XIV-A

MONALISA

Versus
SIKKIM MANIPAL INST.OF MED.SC.& ORS.

 1714
.2

Connected
C.A. No. 8129/2010
XIV-A

TAKHELMAYUM SAYON SINGH

Versus
SIKKIM MANIPAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES (SMIMS) AND ORS.

1715 C.A. No. 9531/2014
III

HAZARI SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS. AND ANR. KIRTI RENU MISHRA

Versus
RAMPRASAD (DEAD) THR.LRS. . AND ORS. SHIV SAGAR TIWARI
[Only C.A. NO.9532/2014 and SLP(C) No. 025013 -
025014 / 2023 are listed under this item]

 1715
.1

Connected
C.A. No. 9532/2014
III

REVATI CEMENTS PVT. LTD. MRS. VIPIN GUPTA

Versus
RAMPRASAD (DEAD) AND ORS. SHIV SAGAR TIWARI
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA
54366/2025
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA
54368/2025
FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR
SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA
54369/2025
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
54371/2025
FOR DELETING THE NAME OF
PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 54373/2025
IA No. 54369/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE
ABATEMENT
IA No. 54366/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 54373/2025 - DELETING THE NAME OF
PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
IA No. 54371/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 3

IA No. 54368/2025 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT

 1715
.2

Connected
SLP(C) No.
25013-25014/2023
IV-C

HAZARI SINGH (DEAD) REPRESENTED THROUGH
PROPOSED L.RS AND ANR.

KIRTI RENU MISHRA

Versus
RAM PRASAD SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS. AND ORS.
FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION
PARTIES ON IA 233693/2024
IA No. 233693/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES

1716 C.A. No. 10786/2014
III-B

DEEP P PATHAK . AND ORS.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT . AND ORS. ANIL KUMAR MISHRA-I

[CAVEAT], PRAGATI
NEEKHRA , MOHIT D. RAM ,
KAMINI JAISWAL [CAVEAT],
HEMANTIKA WAHI , SWATI
GHILDIYAL [R-1], [R-2]

[ONLY C.A. NOS. 10786 OF 2014 IS TO BE
LISTED]

1717 Diary No. 38951-2023
XII

APOORVA DADHA VIVEK JAIN

Versus
M. MAHENDRA DADHA AND ORS. PRAGYA BAGHEL [CAVEAT]

[SERVICE/COMPLIANCE]-BEFORE REGISTRAR(J)

1718 SLP(C) No. 15241/2025
IV-D

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED ARVIND GUPTA

Versus
AMRIK SINGH AND ORS.
OR for default to be listed.

FOR ORDERS

1719 C.A. No. 7628/2012
XI-B

KARACHETTA SAFIYABI (DEAD) BY LRS. AND ORS. K. RAJEEV [P-1], [P-2], [P-3],
[P-4], [P-5], [P-6]

Versus
NELLAL ASYABI AND ORS. A. KARTHIK [R-2], [R-3], [R-4],

[R-5], [R-6], [R-7], [R-8]

1720 Diary No. 15448-2024
IV-A

JANARDHAN ANIRUDH SANGANERIA [P-1]

Versus
SHIVARAJ AND ORS. SHISBA CHAWLA [R-1]
IA No. 105597/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 105606/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 105607/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 105605/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

1721 SLP(C) No. 20889/2024
IV-A

REVANASIDDACHARI HARISHA S.R.



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 3

Versus
S. RATNAMMA AND ORS. VAIJAYANTHI GIRISH [R-1],

[R-2], [R-3]

1722 SLP(C) No.
12234-12235/2025
IV-A

SUBHASH AND ORS. RAMESHWAR PRASAD
GOYAL

Versus
BALAPPA GANESH KUMAR R. [R-1]
FOR ADMISSION

NEW DELHI
20-03-2026 20:40:37   

ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR   



SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
[ IT WILL BE APPRECIATED IF THE LEARNED ADVOCATES

ON RECORD DO NOT SEEK ADJOURNMENT IN THE MATTERS
LISTED BEFORE ALL THE COURTS IN THE CAUSE LIST ]

DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 6

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE
THIS BENCH WILL ASSEMBLE AFTER THE NORMAL COURT IS OVER

NOTE:-
Defective matters for more than 90 days.

CHAMBER MATTERS

SNo. Case No. Petitioner / Respondent Petitioner/Respondent
Advocate

[DIRECTION MATTERS]

1701 Diary No. 11783-2025
II-A

RAVI RAMCHANDRA PARDESHI AMAN VARMA

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR. SHANKEY AGRAWAL

[CAVEAT]

1702 Diary No. 11805-2025
II-B

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL KUNAL MIMANI

Versus
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION AND ORS.

1703 Diary No. 18319-2025
IV-A

NATESHA D.B. VIVEK JAIN

Versus
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

1704 Diary No. 18758-2025
X

ALL INDIA ASSOCIATION OF JURISTS AND ANR. SRIRAM P.

Versus
UNION OF INDIA SUDARSHAN LAMBA

[CAVEAT]

1705 Diary No. 19848-2025
X

SK MD ANISUR RAHAMAN AMARJIT SINGH BEDI

Versus
UNION OF INDIA

1706 Diary No. 19966-2025
IX-A

VIKAS SADASHIV LAWANDE ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. SHIKHA SARIN [CAVEAT]

1707 Diary No. 20030-2025
X

JUNED KHAN MRIDULA RAY BHARADWAJ

Versus
UNION OF INDIA

1708 Diary No. 21068-2025
XIV

A SHIVA PARKASAN TALHA ABDUL RAHMAN

Versus



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 6

. DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD
(DUSIB) AND ORS.

1709 Diary No. 23057-2025
II-C

SACHIN SONWANI KAUSTUBH SHUKLA

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

1710 Diary No. 23921-2025
X

SHAILENDRA MANI TRIPATHI CHAND QURESHI

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

1711 Diary No. 24227-2025
II-B

V. SUBRAMANIAM G. SIVABALAMURUGAN

Versus
S. KALIMUTHU

1712 Diary No. 24387-2025
PIL-W

RAHUL TRIVEDI PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

1713 Diary No. 25526-2025
II-B

NEERAJ SINGLA MALAK MANISH BHATT

Versus
STATE OF HARYANA

1714 Diary No. 25924-2025
X

DEV ASHISH DUBEY OMPRAKASH AJITSINGH
PARIHAR

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

1715 Diary No. 27079-2025
XVII

RAJESH K. MEHTA TAS LAW

Versus
. HDFC BANK LIMITED AND ANR. KABIR DIXIT [CAVEAT]

1716 Diary No. 27341-2025
XI

DEEPAK KUMAR AND ANR. ANKIT GOEL

Versus
INDU CHANDEL

1717 Diary No. 27421-2025
X

ASHISH SACHDEVA PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
THE PRIME MINISTERS OFFICE

1718 Diary No. 28059-2025
PIL-W

AMITABH THAKUR PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS.

1719 Diary No. 28554-2025
XIV

A V PREM NATH ABHISAR BHANU

Versus
GOVIND MOHAN AND ORS.
IN SLP(C) No. - 7631/2024,
DEFECTIVE MATTER

1720 Diary No. 28719-2025
X

KULWANT KAUR SIDHU AND ANR. RAMESHWAR PRASAD
GOYAL



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 6

Versus
REGISTRAR GENERAL

1721 Diary No. 28977-2025
IV-C

ASHOK KUMAR VASUDEVAN RAHUL GUPTA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

1722 Diary No. 30978-2025
X

SUDHAKAR KATIYAR PRIYANSHU UPADHYAY

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

1723 Diary No. 32597-2025
PIL-W

SABU STEEPHEN PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA SECRETARY

1724 Diary No. 32598-2025
PIL-W

DASARI CHENNAKESAVULU PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
DR MANCHU MOHAN BABU, AND ORS.

1725 Diary No. 34928-2025
II-B

AFSANA BIBI AKASH CHATTERJEE

Versus
STATE OF STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

1726 Diary No. 36481-2025
II-B

HIMANSHU @ HIMANSHU HOODA ABHIMANYU TEWARI

Versus
STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR.

1727 Diary No. 38470-2025
X

RUPSHI SINGH PANKAJ SHARMA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

1728 Diary No. 38597-2025
XI

SENSI DEVI AND ORS. AMIT PAWAN

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. ANKIT GOEL [CAVEAT]

[CAVEAT]

1729 Diary No. 39377-2025
IV-A

THIRD EYE YOU TUBE CHANNEL A VELAN

Versus
HARSHENDRA KUMAR D AND ORS. AMIT PAI [CAVEAT]

1730 Diary No. 39736-2025
XV

RAJARAM @ RAJAN DIVYESH PRATAP SINGH

Versus
SATYANARAYAN GURJAR

1731 Diary No. 40011-2025
X

RAJARAO PAGIDIPALLI

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

1732 Diary No. 41012-2025
II-D

HARISH PRANAV SARTHI



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 6

Versus
STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

1733 Diary No. 41401-2025
XVI

SANTOSH KUMAR AND ORS. ISHA SINGH

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

1734 Diary No. 44966-2025
II-D

VYSHAKH UNNIKRISHNAN LZAFEER AHMAD B. F.

Versus
STATE OF KERALA

1735 Diary No. 45440-2025
X

BABA PARAMHANS CHARITABLE TRUST NARENDER KUMAR VERMA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

1736 Diary No. 52539-2025
II-E

MANIKANDAN VATHAN CHETTIAR PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
S. ALLI
IA No. 230901/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 230899/2025 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR
AND ARGUE IN PERSON

1737 Diary No. 59765-2025
IX-A

BANDU TATYA KUTE AND ORS. KAILAS MORE

Versus
DHANAJI KANDU KUTE AND ORS.
IN D No. - 14145/2025,

1738 Diary No. 61637-2025
XII-A

M/S SAI PAWAN ESTATE PVT. LTD. MANDEEP KALRA

Versus
J SWAMY TAHSILDAR KUKATPALLY
IN D No. - 32098/2025,

1739 Diary No. 62193-2025
XVI

VIJAY KISHOR SINHA SHYAMAL KUMAR

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR.
IN D No. - 33406/2023,

1740 Diary No. 62663-2025
IV-A

LAKKAIAH AND ORS. PRAKASH RANJAN NAYAK

Versus
STATE OF KARNATAKA

1741 Diary No. 68899-2025
IX-A

RAJAN BABURAO VICHARE DINESH RATTAN BHARDWAJ

Versus
NARESH GANPAT MHASKE AND ORS. TAS LAW [CAVEAT]

1742 Diary No. 69073-2025
II-A

SANDEEP TODI PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
NEHA SANDEEP TODI AND ORS.



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 6

1743 Diary No. 69184-2025
III-A

MANOJ KUMAR SHUKLA AMIT PAWAN

Versus
DEEPAK KUMAR
IN D No. - 28848/2025,
IA No. 310831/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 310823/2025 - RESTORATION

1744 Diary No. 69218-2025
II-D

KRISHNA KUMAR GUPTA AND ANR. PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

1745 Diary No. 69537-2025
IV-C

ACHHELAL AND ORS. ANKUR BANSAL

Versus
ARJUN DAS AHIRWAR AND ORS.

1746 Diary No. 69548-2025
XVII-B

STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS. TULIKA MUKHERJEE

Versus
M/S. HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MAHFOOZ AHSAN NAZKI

[CAVEAT]

1747 Diary No. 69552-2025
(SCLSC) II-E

MANJUNATH @MANJU AND ANR. CHAITANYA

Versus
STATE OF KARNATAKA

1748 Diary No. 69567-2025
IX-A

AMRITLAL P. SHAH ANU SHRIVASTAVA

Versus
THE TJSB SAHAKARI BANK LTD. AND ORS.

1749 Diary No. 69591-2025
XVII-B

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS. TULIKA MUKHERJEE

Versus
M/S HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MAHFOOZ AHSAN NAZKI

[CAVEAT]

1750 Diary No. 69610-2025
XI

SRI KRISHNA AND ORS. KONARK TYAGI

Versus
STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ANR.

1751 Diary No. 69622-2025
XI

SUVASH SINGH DEVENDRA KUMAR SHUKLA

Versus
DIVISIONAL RAIL MANAGER AND ORS.

1752 Diary No. 69630-2025
XVI-A

NIKKY AJAY AMRITRAJ

Versus
MOOLCHAND

1753 Diary No. 69648-2025
XVII-B

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR. TULIKA MUKHERJEE

Versus
MOHINI DEVI AND ANR.



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 6

1754 Diary No. 69712-2025
XI-A

STATE OF ORISSA AND ORS. PRAKASH RANJAN NAYAK

Versus
MANAGING COMMITTEE OF CHANDIPUR HIGH
SCHOOL, CHANDIPUR

ABHIJIT BHATNAGAR
[CAVEAT]

1755 Diary No. 69800-2025
II

RANDHIR SINGH AND ANR. AAYUSHMAAN VATSYAYANA

Versus
STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS.

1756 Diary No. 69810-2025
XIV

JAIPAL AFTAB ALI KHAN

Versus
M/S SPICEJET LTD. AND ANR.

1757 Diary No. 69856-2025
XI-A

STATE OF ORISSA AND ORS. SHOVAN MISHRA

Versus
MANOJBALA DASH AND ORS.

1758 Diary No. 69857-2025
XII

SIVAKUMAR SRIRAM P.

Versus
THE SECRETARY AND ORS.

1759 Diary No. 69871-2025
IX-A

BAPU DAGADU GORE KAILAS MORE

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

1760 Diary No. 69874-2025
XII

SELVAKUMAR ASHISH KUMAR UPADHYAY

Versus
SATHEESWARI AND ANR.

1761 Diary No. 69926-2025
XI-B

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. PASHUPATHI NATH RAZDAN

Versus
GEETA DEVI

1762 Diary No. 69958-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT AND ANR. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
TRIDENT HILLS PVT LTD (FORMERLY IREO
FIVERRIVER PVT LTD)

1763 Diary No. 69998-2025
XI-A

STATE OF ODISHA AND ORS. PRAKASH RANJAN NAYAK

Versus
MANAGING COMMITTEE OF BAGANA HIGH
SCHOOL AND ORS.

1764 Diary No. 70008-2025
IV-D

HAKAM SINGH @ BHOLA HIMANSHU SHARMA

Versus
HARWINDER KAUR AND ORS.

1765 Diary No. 70030-2025
IV-A

N. DHANALAKSHMI GURURAJ & NAYAK

Versus



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 6

N. BHOJARAJU AND ORS.

1766 Diary No. 70043-2025
XI

AJEET SINGH BHATI AND ORS. K. S. RANA

Versus
NOIDA THROUGH ITS CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
AND ANR.

1767 Diary No. 70044-2025
XI

RAVI KUMAR AND ORS. K. S. RANA , [CAVEAT]

Versus
NOIDA THROUGH ITS CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
AND ANR.

1768 Diary No. 70049-2025
II-E

KALUBHAI LAXMANBHAI SAVALIA HARESH RAICHURA

Versus
THE STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS.

1769 Diary No. 70084-2025
XII

D.SELVARAJ G. BALAJI

Versus
THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ANR.

1770 Diary No. 70092-2025
IX-A

MUSTAK ALI SHABHIR ALI SAYYED AND ORS. AMIT VERMA

Versus
FARJANA BEGUM MIR MANJUM ALI

1771 Diary No. 70102-2025
XI

GHANSHYAM PRASAD KESARWANI ASHISH PANDEY

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS.

1772 Diary No. 70133-2025
XIV

ANTARYAMI DUBEY KULDEEP JAUHARI

Versus
REKHA DEVI AND ANR.

1773 Diary No. 70179-2025
IV-A

CHANDRAKKA AND ORS. S-LEGAL ASSOCIATES

Versus
RUKMA AND ORS.

1774 Diary No. 70198-2025
II-C

JASMER SINGH BRAJESH PANDEY &
ASSOCIATES

Versus
STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH
IN D No. - 30013/2025,
IA No. 315824/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION
IA No. 315822/2025 - RESTORATION

1775 Diary No. 70208-2025
II-A

ABHILASHA PATHAK AND ANR. AJIT PRAVIN WAGH

Versus
SUDHIR VISHNU WADKAR AND ANR.
IN D No. - 25110/2025,

1776 Diary No. 70251-2025
IV-C

PRAHLAD SINGH AND ORS. VIKAS GUPTA



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 6

Versus
RANDHEER SINGH AND ORS.

1777 Diary No. 70260-2025
XVII-A

EMAAR INDIA LTD. ANUSHREE NARAIN

Versus
VIKRAM SETH AND ANR.
ONLY I.A. NO. 42083/2026 IS TO BE LISTED FOR
ORDERS.
IA No. 42083/2026 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION

1778 Diary No. 70372-2025
X

PRIYANKA SHRIPAD SUPNEKAR ANASUYA CHOUDHURY

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

1779 Diary No. 70377-2025
IV-A

THE KARNATAKA LOKAYUKTA VIKRAM HEGDE

Versus
L. KUMAR NAIK AND ANR.

1780 Diary No. 70382-2025
X

ARIF MASOOD SHASHANK SINGH

Versus
UNION OF INDIA

1781 Diary No. 70386-2025
XII

PALANIAMMAL AND ORS. RATISH KUMAR SHARMA

Versus
M SELVARAJ AND ORS.

1782 Diary No. 70408-2025
II-D

M/S RAHUL KETAN MILIKEN RAJASMAND RISHI MATOLIYA

Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ANR.

1783 Diary No. 70438-2025
II-E

MAHENDRA PATIDAR AND ANR. SAA CHAMBERS

Versus
RESHAM BAI AND ORS.

1784 Diary No. 70475-2025
X

AMIT KUMAR SINGH PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

1785 Diary No. 70485-2025
XII

N A KANNAN RAJA T. R. B. SIVAKUMAR

Versus
THE CHIEF EDUCATIONAL OFFICER AND ORS.

1786 Diary No. 70498-2025
XI

VINOD KUMAR SAXENA JUGUL KISHOR GUPTA

Versus
ALLAHABAD BANK AND ORS.
IN D No. - 59818/2024,

1787 Diary No. 70516-2025
III-A

HARJINDER PAL SINGH BANGA AND ANR. SAURABH TRIVEDI

Versus



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 6

PREM KUMAR SAHU AND ORS.

1788 Diary No. 70541-2025
II-E

UMA@HEMA M R LAW ASSOCIATES

Versus
STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

1789 Diary No. 70544-2025
XVI

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR. ANANDO MUKHERJEE

Versus
SAMBHU NATH GHOSH AND CO ASHISH CHOUDHURY

[CAVEAT]

1790 Diary No. 70565-2025
IX-A

M/S. STERLING HOSPITALITY PRAGYA BAGHEL

Versus
ESKAY HOSPITALITY SERVICES INDIA PVT. LTD AND
ORS.

S. S. SHROFF [CAVEAT]

1791 Diary No. 70570-2025
XII

PANDURENGAN R. SUDHAKARAN

Versus
PITCHAYYAMMAL AND ORS.

1792 Diary No. 70576-2025
X

AKHIL BHARTIYA RAUNIYAR SAMAJ TRUST
(FOUNDATION)

SUNIL KUMAR AGARWAL

Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

1793 Diary No. 70577-2025
XVI-A

SHEWTA JAISWAL RAVI PRAKASH

Versus
ASHISH JAISWAL

1794 Diary No. 70615-2025
II

MALLU KHADAR REDDY TATINI BASU

Versus
AVULA NARENDRTA MURTHY NAIDU

1795 Diary No. 70635-2025
XII-A

THE STATE OF TELANGANA THE STATE OF
TELANGANA COMMERCIAL TAXES DEPARTMENT
CHIEF SECRETARY

DEVINA SEHGAL

Versus
M/S SRI DURGA BHAVANI ENTERPRISES

1796 Diary No. 70649-2025
IV-C

ARSHI PATWARDHAN & MOHANTY
CHAMBERS

Versus
BISMILLAH BI PRAGYA SHARMA [CAVEAT]

1797 Diary No. 70716-2025
II-C

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K PASHUPATHI NATH RAZDAN

Versus
KIRAN WATTAL

1798 Diary No. 70724-2025
XI-A

STATE OF ODISHA AND ORS. GARIMA JAIN

Versus
MANAGING COMMITTEE OF UPENDRA PRASAD KARUNAKAR MAHALIK

[CAVEAT]



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 6

1799 Diary No. 70747-2025
II-A

RAJU SINGH VINOD KUMAR TEWARI

Versus
STATE OF JHARKHAND

1800 Diary No. 70752-2025
XV

HAMIDA KHATUN AND ORS. KAMAL MOHAN GUPTA

Versus
P. KUMAR

1801 Diary No. 70819-2025
XVI

GOURI SHANKAR MISHRA AND ORS. RANJAN MUKHERJEE

Versus
SUSAN GEORGE AND ORS.

1802 Diary No. 70821-2025
II-A

RAJAN RANJIT DONGRE RAJAT JOSEPH

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

1803 Diary No. 70822-2025
XVI-A

RUKMANI @ RAJNI SATISH KUMAR

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ANR.

1804 Diary No. 70836-2025
II-C

DEVKUMAR MARKAM K. V. BHARATHI UPADHYAYA

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

1805 Diary No. 70837-2025
XIV

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 28 (1) MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SUBODH KANT SAHAY

1806 Diary No. 70853-2025
XI

M/S MIRZAPUR ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES LTD RAJESH KUMAR

Versus
THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

1807 Diary No. 70864-2025
(SCLSC) II-D

BIRATRAJ JASPREET GOGIA

Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN

1808 Diary No. 70887-2025
II-E

ALTAMAS HUSEN ALTAF HUSEN SHAIKH SHEKHAR KUMAR

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

1809 Diary No. 70888-2025
IV-D

M/S AGRO EQUIPMENT (INDIA) MOHIT PAUL

Versus
CANARA BANK AND ORS. PRANJAL KISHORE

[CAVEAT]

1810 Diary No. 70891-2025
II

AVANISH SINHA SHRUTI BISHT

Versus
RUCHI SRIVASTAVA



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 6

1811 Diary No. 70926-2025
IV-A

KARNATAKA LOKAYUKTA VIKRAM HEGDE

Versus
R C KEMPARAJU AND ORS.

1812 Diary No. 70930-2025
IV-D

OM PARKASH SINGH MOHIT PAUL

Versus
ADISHWAR JAIN AND ORS.

1813 Diary No. 70931-2025
IV-C

BALLURAM AND ORS. SAMEER SHRIVASTAVA

Versus
JAGESAR AND ORS.

1814 Diary No. 70936-2025
XI-B

RUBY JAN TOWSEEF AHMAD DAR

Versus
UNION TERRITORY OF JANDK AND ORS.

1815 Diary No. 70946-2025
XIV

ARYA ORPHANAGE SREENATH S.

Versus
MUKTI DUTTA

1816 Diary No. 70953-2025
XV

GANGARAM MEENA AND ORS. SHRADDHA DESHMUKH

Versus
RANJIT SINGH AND ORS. SIDDHARTHA JHA [CAVEAT]

1817 Diary No. 70959-2025
X

BHARAT GOLD MINES EMPLOYEES, SUPERVISORS
AND OFFICERS INDUSTRIAL COOPERATIVE
SOCIETY LTD AND ANR.

ANASUYA CHOUDHURY

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

1818 Diary No. 70960-2025
XIV

ARYA ORPHANAGE SREENATH S.

Versus
MUKTI DUTTA

1819 Diary No. 70969-2025
IV-C

M/S. FUTURE CONSUMER LIMITED KANU AGRAWAL

Versus
STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS.

1820 Diary No. 70994-2025
XIV

JAMOTRI DEVI AND ANR. SHIVENDRA SINGH

Versus
SH GOVERNMENT OF CHHATISGARH

1821 Diary No. 70997-2025
III-B

ALARAKHIBEN ALAMBHAI SIPAI AND ORS. SHANTANU KUMAR

Versus
GEBANSHA PIR DARGAH TRUST AND ORS.

1822 Diary No. 71013-2025
II-D

VIKAS KUMAR RAMESHWAR PRASAD
GOYAL

Versus
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 6

1823 Diary No. 71014-2025
II-D

RAJPAL SINGH RAMESHWAR PRASAD
GOYAL

Versus
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1824 Diary No. 71017-2025
II

SUDIPTA SEN ANIRUDDHA
PURUSHOTHAM

Versus
THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1825 Diary No. 71018-2025
II-E

YUMENDRA RAHANGDALE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Versus
THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

1826 Diary No. 71028-2025
(SCLSC) II-C

KHEM RAJ JINENDRA JAIN

Versus
STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS.

1827 Diary No. 71035-2025
IX-A

SANJAY DAMU NIKAM AND ORS. VARINDER KUMAR SHARMA

Versus
SAHEBRAO GANGADHAR KADAM AND ORS.

1828 Diary No. 71046-2025
XVI-A

RAJESH EBRAHIMKUTTY MAJIDHA BEEVI SUBASH CHANDRAN &
KAVITHA LAW ASSOCIATES

Versus
SAHIBJIT BHULLAR

1829 Diary No. 71058-2025
XVII-A

GWALIOR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY PRATIVA PRAKASH
JANAPRIYA NAYAK

Versus
MAHESH SOLANKI

1830 Diary No. 71069-2025
X

KAILASH BEN ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA II

Versus
DAKOR RANCHUD RAI TEMPLE COMMITTEE AND
ORS.

1831 Diary No. 71072-2025
X

YOGENDRA @ DEEPAK KAILASH PRASHAD PANDEY

Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

1832 Diary No. 71076-2025
XVI-A

MOHD EESA KHAN SIDDHARTHA PRIYA ASHOK

Versus
SAMIA KHAN AND ANR.

1833 Diary No. 71110-2025
XI

SHYAM KISHOR GOSWAMI ANSAR AHMAD
CHAUDHARY

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

1834 Diary No. 71117-2025
XII

PONMARIMUTHU ALIAS PONMARIAPPAN V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

Versus
SANTHANAM
IN D No. - 32923/2025,



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 6

1835 Diary No. 71119-2025
(SCLSC) II-C

MEYAPPAN K. V. BHARATHI UPADHYAYA

Versus
STATE BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

1836 Diary No. 71122-2025
XVI

SHRIPATI HALDER RAMESHWAR PRASAD
GOYAL

Versus
GOPINATH NASKAR AND ORS.

1837 Diary No. 71123-2025
(SCLSC) II-C

MOHSIN ALI K. V. BHARATHI UPADHYAYA

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

1838 Diary No. 71125-2025
IX-A

SUNIL RAWADE ABHISHEK VIKRAM

Versus
THE BOMBAY DIOCESAN TRUST ASSOCIATION
PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.

1839 Diary No. 71126-2025
IV-D

SULAXNA SATPAL SINGH

Versus
DHANI RAM AND ORS.

1840 Diary No. 71148-2025
II-C

RAJESH MUKHYAN ROHIT ANIL RATHI

Versus
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1841 Diary No. 71152-2025
II

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA

Versus
PRIYANSHU BOIRAGI AND ORS.

1842 Diary No. 71154-2025
XVII-A

JAIHIND GREH NIRAM SAHAKARI SANSTHA BHASKAR ADITYA

Versus
SANGEETA SAXENA

1843 Diary No. 71204-2025
XII

R. PAZHANI NAVNEET DUGAR

Versus
KAMALAKANNAN

1844 Diary No. 71205-2025
X

JAGDISH CHANDRA AND ANR. VIPIN KUMAR

Versus
SPECIAL JUDGE AND ORS.

1845 Diary No. 71257-2025
III-A

PRIYAMBADA RAI DUSHYANT PARASHAR

Versus
DEEPAK KUMAR AND ORS.



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 6

IN C.A. No. - 4347/2014, IN C.A. No. - 4363/2014,
IN C.A. No. - 4364/2014, IN C.A. No. - 4365/2014,
IN C.A. No. - 4366/2014, IN C.A. No. - 4367/2014,
IN C.A. No. - 4368/2014, IN C.A. No. - 4369/2014,
IN C.A. No. - 4370/2014, IN C.A. No. - 4371/2014,
IN C.A. No. - 4372/2014, IN C.A. No. - 4373/2014,
IN C.A. No. - 4374/2014, IN C.A. No. - 4362/2014,
IN C.A. No. - 4361/2014, IN C.A. No. - 4360/2014,
IN C.A. No. - 4348/2014, IN C.A. No. - 4349/2014,
IN C.A. No. - 4350/2014, IN C.A. No. - 4351/2014,
IN C.A. No. - 4352/2014, IN C.A. No. - 4353/2014,
IN C.A. No. - 4354/2014, IN C.A. No. - 4355/2014,
IN C.A. No. - 4356/2014, IN C.A. No. - 4357/2014,
IN C.A. No. - 4358/2014, IN C.A. No. - 4359/2014,
IN C.A. No. - 4375/2014,

1846 Diary No. 71260-2025
IV-D

RICH PAL SATISH KUMAR

Versus
STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

1847 Diary No. 71266-2025
XVI

CHITTARANJAN BHUNIA AND ORS. MOHINI PRIYA

Versus
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

1848 Diary No. 71267-2025
IX-A

PADMAVATI ENTERPRISESTHROUGH ITS
PROPRIETOR

ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA II

Versus
THE MANAGER, NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY
LTD., AND ORS.

1849 Diary No. 71275-2025
XVII

B AJITH KUMAR A VELAN

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

1850 Diary No. 71295-2025
XI-A

STATE OF ODISHA AND ANR. GARIMA JAIN

Versus
DEVRAJ NAYAK AND ANR.

1851 Diary No. 71310-2025
(SCLSC) XII

T. MURUGAVEL SHAGUN SRIVASTAVA

Versus
THE TEHSILDAR AND ORS.

1852 Diary No. 71334-2025
II-B

SUNIL VIJ PRAGYA SHARMA

Versus
STATE OF HARYANA PIYUSH HANS [CAVEAT]

1853 Diary No. 71345-2025
XI-A

NAGIN RANA AND ANR. BHUSHAN MAHENDRA OZA

Versus
BIDYADHAR MAHANTA AND ORS.

1854 Diary No. 71347-2025
XI-A

STATE OF ODISHA AND ANR. MERUSAGAR SAMANTARAY

Versus
SANTANU KUMAR PATTNAIK AND ANR. ABHIJIT BHATNAGAR

[CAVEAT]



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 6

1855 Diary No. 71349-2025
(SCLSC) II

SARIDI NARSIMHA SWAMY@ CHINNA AND ANR. K. V. BHARATHI UPADHYAYA

Versus
THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

1856 Diary No. 71359-2025
II

K. VARDAN GARGI KHANNA

Versus
THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

1857 Diary No. 71360-2025
II-C

ARTI PALI VIDULA MEHROTRA

Versus
OM PRAKASH PALI

1858 Diary No. 71372-2025
XI-A

STATE GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA AND ORS. ANJUMAN TRIPATHY

Versus
SUDARSAN DAS AND ANR.

1859 Diary No. 71375-2025
IV-C

M/S BHARAT BUILDERS THROUGH ITS PARTNER
AND ORS.

CHRISTI JAIN

Versus
SCINDIA INVESTMENT PRIVATE LIMITED

1860 Diary No. 71383-2025
XVII-B

K JAGADEES AND ORS. KUMAR DUSHYANT SINGH

Versus
SIVARAMA PRASAD GUDIPATI AND ANR.

1861 Diary No. 71405-2025
II-C

KARAN SINGH PUSHKAR ANAND

Versus
THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

1862 Diary No. 71409-2025
III-B

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR. DEEPANWITA PRIYANKA

Versus
MANISH DAMJIBHAI CHABADIYA

1863 Diary No. 71419-2025
III-B

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR. DEEPANWITA PRIYANKA

Versus
ASHVINBHAI DAMJIBHAI CHABADIYA

1864 Diary No. 71421-2025
III-B

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR. DEEPANWITA PRIYANKA

Versus
KIRTIBHAI DAMJIBHAI CHABADIYA

1865 Diary No. 71424-2025
XVII-A

PUSHPENDRA KUMAR RAKESH KUMAR SINGH

Versus
AIR FORCE NAVAL HOUSING BOARD

1866 Diary No. 71452-2025
IV-A

N. KHETTY SURBHI MEHTA

Versus
TISA ROBINSON AND ORS.



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 6

1867 Diary No. 71454-2025
XI-B

J AND K STATE FOREST CORPORATION AND ORS. PASHUPATHI NATH RAZDAN

Versus
FAYAZ AHMAD KALAS AND ORS.

1868 Diary No. 71457-2025
II

RAMSARAN ANIL KUMAR

Versus
STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS.

1869 Diary No. 71466-2025
II

PAVITRA AND ANR. SAURABH TRIVEDI

Versus
ANIL KUMAR AND ORS.

1870 Diary No. 71477-2025
IV-A

N. KHETTY SURBHI MEHTA

Versus
SRI NISHANTH G V AND ORS.

1871 Diary No. 71483-2025
IV-A

N. KHETTY SURBHI MEHTA

Versus
ASHISH APPASAHEB PATIL AND ORS.

1872 Diary No. 71495-2025
IX-A

DATTATRAY BABURAO BHOSALE AND ORS. ANAND DILIP LANDGE

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

1873 Diary No. 71510-2025
XII

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS. MISHA ROHATGI

Versus
T DAVID AND ORS. NANDA KISHORE [CAVEAT]

1874 Diary No. 71521-2025
II-C

SASIKUMAR AND ORS. R. SUDHAKARAN

Versus
STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ANR.

1875 Diary No. 71540-2025
XII

BALANAGAMAL K. SHIVA

Versus
THE COMMISSIONER DINDIGUL MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION

1876 Diary No. 71547-2025
X

HARISH CHANDRA ABHISHEK GAUTAM

Versus
STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

1877 Diary No. 71588-2025
X

RAMKRISHNA NITEEN KUMAR SINHA

Versus
NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION
LIMITED (NTPC) AND ANR.

1878 Diary No. 71597-2025
II-A

GANESH ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA II

Versus
LALITKUMAR AND ANR.



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 6

1879 Diary No. 71600-2025
III-B

BABITA AND ANR. DHRUBAJIT SAIKIA

Versus
BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
LTD, KHALINI , SHIMLA AND ANR.

1880 Diary No. 71603-2025
XI-A

THE STATE OF ODISHA AND ORS. MRINMAYEE SAHU

Versus
MANAGING COMMITTEE OF JAYANTIDEVI
BIDYAPITHA AND ORS.

ABHIJIT BHATNAGAR
[CAVEAT]

1881 Diary No. 71609-2025
X

SYED GHOUSE MOHIUDDIN, RUCHI GUPTA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

1882 Diary No. 71640-2025
X

AKASH GOYAL AND ANR. SRISHTI MISHRA

Versus
M/S TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. @
TATA CAPITAL LIMITED AND ORS.

1883 Diary No. 71650-2025
XII-A

THONTA MALLESH AND ORS. B. SHRAVANTH SHANKER

Versus
GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA (ERSTWHILE
GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH) AND ORS.

DEVINA SEHGAL [CAVEAT]
[CAVEAT] [CAVEAT]
[CAVEAT]

1884 Diary No. 71661-2025
II-C

MONICA P JAIN KUMAR DUSHYANT SINGH

Versus
AJIT KUMAR AND ANR.

1885 Diary No. 71676-2025
IX-A

GAJANAN VASANT SHIRBHATE GHAROTE ANURAG A

Versus
RAJLAXMI MULTISTATE CREDIT COOPERATIVE
SOCIETY LTD. AND ORS.

1886 Diary No. 71679-2025
IV-C

SHYAMA CHOUDHARY AND ORS. MANISH KUMAR GUPTA

Versus
DEEWAKAR SINGH

1887 Diary No. 71685-2025
XI

SUNIL BHATI AND ORS. K. S. RANA , [CAVEAT]

Versus
NOIDA THROUGH ITS CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
AND ANR.

1888 Diary No. 71713-2025
IV-A

MANJUNATHASWAMY GURURAJ & NAYAK

Versus
NAGARAJARADHYA AND ORS. E. C. AGRAWALA [CAVEAT]

1889 Diary No. 71727-2025
XII

A MARIMUTHU RAKESH K. SHARMA

Versus
A L PRABHAKAR



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 6

1890 Diary No. 71745-2025
IV-D

ADITYA SHARMA KARUNAKAR MAHALIK

Versus
UNION OF INDIA

1891 Diary No. 71753-2025
II-D

XXX K. RAJEEV

Versus
STATE OF KERALA AND ANR.

1892 Diary No. 71772-2025
(SCLSC) II-E

BALKRISHNA @ RAHUL RUCHIRA GOEL

Versus
STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

1893 Diary No. 71775-2025
III-B

JATINDER SINGH AND ORS. VINOD SHARMA

Versus
STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS.

1894 Diary No. 71776-2025
III-B

ANIL PRADEEP AND ORS. VINOD SHARMA

Versus
STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS.

1895 Diary No. 71777-2025
XII

MARY MARGARET R. SUDHAKARAN

Versus
ALFRED WILLIAM @ ALBERT WILLIAM AND ORS.
IN D No. - 25912/2025,

1896 Diary No. 71782-2025
XII

VENKIDUSAMY KANIKA KALAIYARASAN

Versus
CHENNIYAMMAL

1897 Diary No. 71785-2025
XII

A. VASANTHAKUMARI G. SIVABALAMURUGAN

Versus
UNION OF INDIA

1898 Diary No. 71790-2025
XII

JAMAL NAZAR G. SIVABALAMURUGAN

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

1899 Diary No. 71794-2025
XII

THE SPECIAL TAHSILDAR (L.A.) PURNIMA KRISHNA

Versus
VENKATESH

1900 Diary No. 71795-2025
XII

SAI GANESH, G. SIVABALAMURUGAN

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

1901 Diary No. 71799-2025
XVI

RAHUL GUPTA AND ORS. DINESH RATTAN BHARDWAJ

Versus
RUKMANI DEVI AGARWAL AND ORS.



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 6

1902 Diary No. 71805-2025
II

UTTAM PARUL SHUKLA

Versus
STATE OF U.P.

1903 Diary No. 71810-2025
II-C

L. LEONS AND ANR. VAIRAWAN A.S

Versus
THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ANR.

1904 Diary No. 71865-2025
II-D

NAMIT MEHTA TARUN GUPTA

Versus
KANWAR SINGH AND ANR.

1905 Diary No. 71884-2025
XVI-A

MS. X NITEEN KUMAR SINHA

Versus
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

1906 Diary No. 71886-2025
XII

PUNITHAVATHI AND ORS. RONAK KARANPURIA

Versus
ARULMIGU VEDHARANYESWARASWAMI
DEVASTHANAM, VEDHARANYAM AND ORS.

1907 Diary No. 71893-2025
II

SUDIPTA SEN ANIRUDDHA
PURUSHOTHAM

Versus
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1908 Diary No. 71898-2025
PIL-W

PRASHANT PREMCHAND BAKSHE PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

1909 Diary No. 71906-2025
II-E

DEVENDRA MISHRA AKSHAT SHRIVASTAVA

Versus
THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

1910 Diary No. 71911-2025
XV

MOKBUL ALI ADEEL AHMED

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

1911 Diary No. 71928-2025
II

SAIKAL @ HAMID RAMESHWAR PRASAD
GOYAL

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

1912 Diary No. 71961-2025
IV-D

INDIAN BANK BRIJESH KUMAR TAMBER

Versus
M/S. FAIR STYLE EMBROIDERY WORKS

1913 Diary No. 71997-2025
XVI-A

SAMAY SINGH BRAJESH PANDEY &
ASSOCIATES

Versus
STATE OF H P



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 6

1914 Diary No. 72028-2025
III-B

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS. VINOD KUMAR TEWARI

Versus
M/S JAYPEE UNIVERSITY OF INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY

1915 Diary No. 72054-2025
IV-D

PR COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
TAJINDER KAUR

1916 Diary No. 72059-2025
II-C

RAJA VAIRAWAN A.S

Versus
STATE, REP BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

1917 Diary No. 72071-2025
XVI-A

KUMUD GUPTA PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
KAVITA HOODA

1918 Diary No. 72083-2025
XI-A

STATE OF ODISHA AND ANR. MERUSAGAR SAMANTARAY

Versus
SANJAYA KUMAR DAS AND ANR.

1919 Diary No. 72108-2025
II-A

AHTESHAM AND ORS. KARUNAKAR MAHALIK

Versus
STATE OF U.P

1920 Diary No. 72119-2025
(SCLSC) II-A

BISHWANATH YADAV TINA GARG

Versus
STATE OF BIHAR

1921 Diary No. 72132-2025
IV-A

ANN VARGHESE AND ORS. DHAWESH PAHUJA

Versus
K V PRASAD AND ORS.

1922 Diary No. 72147-2025
II-C

VINOD GUPTA TENZEN TASHI NEGI

Versus
CHANDER SHARMA AND ORS.

1923 Diary No. 72161-2025
XVI

BALAJI MOTORS JURISTRUST LAW OFFICES

Versus
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

1924 Diary No. 72164-2025
XVII-B

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS. TULIKA MUKHERJEE

Versus
RAJENDRA PRASAD

1925 Diary No. 72210-2025
III-A

NANDAN SINGH JUGUL KISHOR GUPTA

Versus
STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ORS.



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 6

1926 Diary No. 72216-2025
(SCLSC) II-C

RAMNATH SAXENA K. V. BHARATHI UPADHYAYA

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

1927 Diary No. 72218-2025
II-E

PRADEEP KUMAR K.S. PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
S.A. RAGHAVENDRA

1928 Diary No. 72220-2025
XIV

SWO MULTI STATE CO OPERATIVE HOUSING
SOCIETY LIMITED

NARESH KUMAR

Versus
REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY NCT OF
DELHI AND ORS.

1929 Diary No. 72225-2025
II-B

PUSPENDU ARI BRAJESH PANDEY &
ASSOCIATES

Versus
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

1930 Diary No. 72253-2025
IV-C

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS. SARAD KUMAR SINGHANIA

Versus
PRASHANT VYAS AND ORS.

1931 Diary No. 72267-2025
XI-B

P.M. KURIAN P. A. NOOR MUHAMED

Versus
DEEPA MOHANAN AND ORS.

1932 Diary No. 72280-2025
IV-A

BASAPPA AND ORS. S-LEGAL ASSOCIATES

Versus
KARNATAKA NERAVARI NIGAM LTD. AND ANR.

1933 Diary No. 72285-2025
II

VIVEK KUMAR EDICTUM LAW & CO.

Versus
SMRITI SINGH

1934 Diary No. 72310-2025
II

NANDYALA HANUMANTHAREDDYGARI
CHANDRAMOULESHWARA REDDY

1935 Diary No. 72316-2025
XV

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. NIDHI JASWAL

Versus
JEEV SINGH DEORA

1936 Diary No. 72327-2025
IV-A

THE GENERAL MANAGER AND PROJECT DIRECTOR JAIKRITI S. JADEJA

Versus
HANUMANTSA AND ORS.

1937 Diary No. 72337-2025
IV-A

THE GENERAL MANAGER AND PROJECT DIRECTOR
NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

JAIKRITI S. JADEJA

Versus
BASAVARAJ AND ANR.

1938 Diary No. 72339-2025
IV-A

THE GENERAL MANAGER AND PROJECT DIRECTOR JAIKRITI S. JADEJA



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 6

Versus
NANDINI AND ANR.

1939 Diary No. 72341-2025
IV-A

THE GENERAL MANAGER AND PROJECT DIRECTOR JAIKRITI S. JADEJA

Versus
MAHADEVAGOUDA AND ANR.

1940 Diary No. 72345-2025
IV-A

THE GENERAL MANAGER AND PROJECT DIRECTOR JAIKRITI S. JADEJA

Versus
THE FARMERS CO-OPERATIVE SPINNING MILL LTD
HULKOTI AND ANR.

1941 Diary No. 72346-2025
IV-D

VIKAS GILL PAWANSHREE AGRAWAL

Versus
NEETIKA

1942 Diary No. 72369-2025
IV-D

BALWINDER KAUR PRASHANT SHUKLA LAW
CHAMBERS

Versus
SUKHMINDER SINGH AND ORS.

1943 Diary No. 72398-2025
II

NANDYALA HANUMANTHAREDDYGARI
CHANDRAMOULESHWARA REDDY
Versus
STATE OF TELANGANA

1944 Diary No. 72421-2025
IX-A

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED AND
ORS.

ABHISHEK CHANDRA
MISHRA

Versus
MAHANAGAR PENSION WELFARE ASSOCIATION
AND ORS.

1945 Diary No. 72442-2025
IV-C

EEDAL NEEMA

Versus
HARDAS LODHI AND ORS.

1946 Diary No. 72444-2025
II-E

IRSAD ALI @ PANDIT YASH S. VIJAY

Versus
THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

1947 Diary No. 72456-2025
II-B

FITU @ JAHANGIR ALAM AND ORS. ANWESHA SAHA

Versus
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

1948 Diary No. 72459-2025
II-A

ANAND KUMAR PRERNA SINGH

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR.

1949 Diary No. 72460-2025
II-B

GURMAIL SINGH AND ANR. M KARTHIGA

Versus
MUKHTIAR KAUR AND ORS.

1950 Diary No. 72462-2025
II-D

MOHD. TASLIM ALI RITESH KUMAR
CHOWDHARY



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 6

Versus
THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

1951 Diary No. 72463-2025
II-B

GURMAIL SINGH AND ANR. M KARTHIGA

Versus
MUKHTIAR KAUR AND ORS.

1952 Diary No. 72481-2025
IV-D

MAMTA AND ANR. SANDEEP KUMAR DWIVEDI

Versus
MAMTA JAIN AND ORS.

1953 Diary No. 72483-2025
IX-A

MANZOOR ABDUL RAZZAK KAZI, MANJU JETLEY

Versus
BARKATALI ABDUL RAZZAK KAZI, AND ORS.

1954 Diary No. 72484-2025
XII

A. JHANSI RANI SHAURYA VARDHAN
KUTHIALA

Versus
THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR AND ORS. B. KARUNAKARAN [CAVEAT]

1955 Diary No. 72489-2025
XII

P.J. JOSEPHINE SHAURYA VARDHAN
KUTHIALA

Versus
THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR AND ORS. B. KARUNAKARAN [CAVEAT]

1956 Diary No. 72507-2025
XII

JEGAN A. LAKSHMINARAYANAN

Versus
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
AND ANR.

1957 Diary No. 72529-2025
XI

PRATAP SINGH AND ORS. K. S. RANA , [CAVEAT]

Versus
NOIDA AND ANR.

1958 Diary No. 72539-2025
XII-A

THE STATE OF TELANGANA THE STATE OF
TELANGANA COMMERCIAL TAXES DEPARTMENT
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND ANR.
Versus
M/S LSG SKY CHEFS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

1959 Diary No. 72566-2025
IX-A

CHANDU SHREY RAVI DAMBHARE

Versus
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

1960 Diary No. 72578-2025
XI

RAJENDRA AND ORS. K. S. RANA , [CAVEAT]

Versus
NOIDA AND ANR.

1961 Diary No. 72581-2025
(SCLSC) II-C

NARENDRA @ SHAILU YADAV K. V. BHARATHI UPADHYAYA

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

1962 Diary No. 72583-2025
II-C

VAIJAYANTHIMALA ALPANA SHARMA



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 6

Versus
P S SEETHARAMAN

1963 Diary No. 72584-2025
IV-D

SUKHM INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED SHRESHTH NANDA

Versus
REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY, PUNJAB
AND ORS.

1964 Diary No. 72631-2025
IV-C

GEETA GONDIYA P. N. PURI

Versus
MP MADHYA KHSETRA VIDYUT VITRAN CO LTD AND
ORS.

1965 Diary No. 72674-2025
II-B

SAMIM BISWAS @ SAMINUR RAHAMAN AND ANR. ANWESHA SAHA

Versus
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

1966 Diary No. 72685-2025
XII

JABAPACKIAM R. SHARATH

Versus
THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS.

1967 Diary No. 72711-2025
XII

D. HEMALATHA AND ORS. SMITA AMRATLAL VORA

Versus
VIJAYA INDUSTRIAL ALCOHOL LTD. AND ORS.

1968 Diary No. 72740-2025
IX-A

VIKAS SHIKSHAN MANDAL SHREY RAVI DAMBHARE

Versus
KRISHNA TUKARAM SHIRASE AND ORS. OMKAR JAYANT

DESHPANDE [CAVEAT]

1969 Diary No. 72741-2025
IX-A

VIKAS SHIKSHAN MANDAL SHREY RAVI DAMBHARE

Versus
KRISHNA TUKARAM SHIRASE AND ORS. OMKAR JAYANT

DESHPANDE [CAVEAT]

1970 Diary No. 72743-2025
IX-A

VIKAS SHIKSHAN MANDAL SHREY RAVI DAMBHARE

Versus
KRISHNA TUKARAM SHIRASE AND ORS. OMKAR JAYANT

DESHPANDE [CAVEAT]

1971 Diary No. 72757-2025
XVII-B

ANIL KUMAR GOSWAMI PRANAYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA

Versus
HARADAN MAHTO AND ORS.

1972 Diary No. 72852-2025
XI

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS. SHASHANK SHEKHAR
SINGH

Versus
QAMAR YAKOOB

1973 Diary No. 72896-2025
(SCLSC) II-D

KARIM @ JALELA K. V. BHARATHI UPADHYAYA

Versus
STATE



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 6

1974 Diary No. 72942-2025
II

NAENDRA KUMAR SHARMA SADASHIV

Versus
NIKETA SHARMA AND ANR.

1975 Diary No. 72948-2025
II

AJEET KUMAR MUKESH KUMAR SINGH
AND CO.

Versus
THE STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

1976 Diary No. 72963-2025
II

RANJEET SINGH VARUN PUNIA

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ANR.

1977 Diary No. 73062-2025
PIL-W

SHRI. M.K.RAJESH JAYASREE NARASIMHAN

Versus
M/S SHANDERS PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED

1978 Diary No. 73074-2025
(SCLSC) II-D

MANGI LAL TINA GARG

Versus
THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

1979 Diary No. 73128-2025
II-B

AWADH BAHADUR SINGH SAURABH TRIVEDI

Versus
STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ANR. TATINI BASU [CAVEAT]

1980 Diary No. 73167-2025
(SCLSC) II-A

DHARAMVEER MANJHI @ DHARO MANJHI RANBIR SINGH YADAV

Versus
STATE OF BIHAR

1981 Diary No. 73235-2025
IX-A

ASAMABI SHAIKH ALLABAKSH SANDEEP SUDHAKAR
DESHMUKH

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

1982 Diary No. 73455-2025
II

KRISHNA KANTA SUKLA DAS K. V. BHARATHI UPADHYAYA

Versus
THE STATE OF TRIPURA

1983 Diary No. 73497-2025
II

RADHEY SHYAM GUNNAM VENKATESWARA
RAO

Versus
STATE OF U.P AND ANR.

NEW DELHI
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SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
[ IT WILL BE APPRECIATED IF THE LEARNED ADVOCATES

ON RECORD DO NOT SEEK ADJOURNMENT IN THE MATTERS
LISTED BEFORE ALL THE COURTS IN THE CAUSE LIST ]

DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 10

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI
(TIME : 2:00 PM)

NOTE:-
THIS BENCH WILL ASSEMBLE AFTER THE HEARING OF SINGLE JUDGE BENCH MATTERS LISTED IN THIS COURT IS
OVER

CHAMBER MATTERS

SNo. Case No. Petitioner / Respondent Petitioner/Respondent
Advocate

[FRESH (FOR ADMISSION) - CIVIL CASES]

1701 Diary No. 49595-2023
XIV

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. ATUL KUMAR

Versus
HANS RAJ AND ORS.
IN D No. - 15814/2023,
IA No. 312882/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION
IA No. 312857/2025 - RESTORATION

1702 MA 2619/2025 in C.A.
No. 7390/2021
XVII-A

KRRISH SHALIMAR PROJECTS NIRMAL CHOPRA [P-1]

Versus
ATUL KUMAR AGARWAL AND ANR. MRS. VIPIN GUPTA [CAVEAT]
IN C.A. No. - 7390/2021,
disbursal of suitor fund

1703 MA 2622/2025 in C.A.
No. 6799/2021
XVII-A

AMBAWATTA BUILDWELL PVT LTD SUDHIR NAAGAR

Versus
PROMILA JOHNSON AND ORS. MANISHA AMBWANI

[CAVEAT], BINA GUPTA
[CAVEAT]

IN C.A. No. - 6799/2021,
suitor fund

1704 MA 2624/2025 in C.A.
No. 3700/2024
XVII-A

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD AVINASH SHARMA

Versus
M/S PALANADU COLD STORAGE AND ANR. SAMRIDHI S. JAIN [CAVEAT]
IN C.A. No. - 3700/2024,
suitor fund

1705 Diary No. 8980-2026
IX-A

HAFIZA SHEIKH AND ORS. GHAROTE ANURAG A

Versus
LAXMAN MOTIRAM BARAI
IN D No. - 44173/2025,



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 10

IA No. 54211/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION
IA No. 54210/2026 - RESTORATION

[FRESH (FOR ADMISSION) - CRIMINAL CASES]

1706 Diary No. 64812-2025
II-E

VENKATAPPA NULI & NULI

Versus
THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS AND ORS.
IN D No. - 19602/2025,
IA No. 50091/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION
IA No. 50090/2026 - RESTORATION

1707 Diary No. 7030-2026
II

HOSHI @ HOSH RAM AND ANR. AKSHAT SRIVASTAVA

Versus
THE STATE OF U.P.
IA No. 67238/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 67237/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

1708 Diary No. 8083-2026
XVII-A

KRISHNA CHOWDHURY ASHOK ANAND

Versus
M/S DEBROOP ASSOCIATES AND ORS.
IN D No. - 23213/2024,
IA No. 42410/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION
IA No. 42407/2026 - RESTORATION

[ORDERS (INCOMPLETE MATTERS / IAs / CRLMPs)]

1709 C.A. No. 10698/2011
III

SHAMLAL KANHAYYALAL KHANDELAL
DHARAMSHALA REGISTERED PUBLIC TRUST AND
ANR.

ANAGHA S. DESAI

Versus
SITARAM NARAYANDAS (DEAD) THR. LRS. AND ORS. CHANDER SHEKHAR ASHRI ,

[R-2], AMARJIT SINGH BEDI
[R-1]

IA No. 177044/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE
ABATEMENT
IA No. 177039/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 177046/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF
DEATH CERTIFICATE
IA No. 177042/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT

1710 Crl.A. No. 4072/2025
(SCLSC) II-C

RITESH MESHRAM AND ORS. SAURAV KUMAR

Versus
THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH SIDDHARTHA SINHA [R-1]
IA No. 27981/2026 - ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 10

[DIRECTION MATTERS]

1711 SLP(C) No. 34879/2011
IX

SYED AFZAL (DEAD) SHAKIL AHMAD SYED [P-1],
[P-1]

Versus
ARJUN AND ORS. AADITYA ANIRUDDHA

PANDE [R-7], [R-8], AMOL
NIRMALKUMAR
SURYAWANSHI [R-9], SYED
MEHDI IMAM [R-11.1]

1712 Diary No. 11160-2026
VIII

APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
EMPLOYING REGISTERED CLERK MR. GARVIT SINGH

PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

1713 Diary No. 16390-2026
VIII

APPLICATION OF MR. GOYAL ADITYA GOVIND AOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REGISTRATION
OF CLERK

PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

[DIRECTION MATTERS (OLD AFTER NOTICE)]

1714 SLP(C) No. 16174/2025
IV-D

HARI OM R. C. KAUSHIK

Versus
STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.
OR for default to be listed.

1715 T.P.(C) No. 686/2025
IV-D

ANJANA KUMARI R. C. KAUSHIK

Versus
JASBIR
Office report for default to be listed.

1716 SLP(C) No.
12841-12842/2025
IV-D

NIRMALA RANI AND ANR. APOORVA SINGHAL

Versus
VIDHYA WANTI AND ORS.
9044/2026 DELETING THE NAME OF
PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
IA No. 9044/2026 - DELETING THE NAME OF
PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

[DEFAULT / OTHER MATTERS]

1717 C.A. No. 3585/2010
III

KASHINATH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. AND ORS. ANAGHA S. DESAI [P-1],
[P-2], [P-3], [P-4], [P-5], [P-6],
CHANDER SHEKHAR ASHRI
[P-7], [P-8]

Versus
BRIJLAL LALAJI SANGLANI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.
AND ORS.

GHAROTE ANURAG A [R-2],
[R-3], [R-4], [R-5], [R-6],
[R-8.1], [R-8.3], [R-8.2],
[R-9.5], [R-9.1], [R-9.4],
[R-9.6], [R-9.3], LAMBAT AND
ASSOCIATES
[R-10], [R-11], [R-12]

IA No. 85775/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE
ABATEMENT



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 10

IA No. 56725/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 85773/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT

1718 C.A. No. 586/2024
XII-B

VALLIVALAM DESIKAR POLYT.COL.EDU. ANISH R. SHAH [P-1]

Versus
V.D.POLYTECHNIC EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY (REG NO
49/69)

T. HARISH KUMAR [R-1]

ONLY C.A. NO. 591-593 OF 2024 IS TO BE LISTED

 1718
.1

Connected
C.A. No. 591-593/2024
XII-B

A. MANNAZHAGAN ANISH R. SHAH [P-1]

Versus
VALLIVALAM DESIKAR POLYTECHNIC EDU. SOCIETY
AND ORS.

T. HARISH KUMAR [R-1],
[R-5], SABARISH
SUBRAMANIAN [R-2], [R-3],
C. K. SASI [R-4], [R-5], [R-6],
[R-7], [R-8], [R-12], [R-13],
[R-15], [R-17], [R-18],
[R-28], [R-29], [R-31], [R-32],
M.P. PARTHIBAN [R-45]

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA
171937/2023
IA No. 171937/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION

1719 Diary No. 11338-2025
II-A

DINESH PRASAD RANGOLI SETH

Versus
NAGESHWAR SAH AND ANR.

1720 SLP(C) No. 21350/2025
IV-C

RAJENDRA BHARGAVA AND ORS. ANSHUMAN ASHOK [P-1],
[P-2], [P-3], [P-4]

Versus
SANJEV BHARGAVA AND ORS. RANDHIR KUMAR OJHA [R-2]
IA No. 183402/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

NEW DELHI
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SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
[ IT WILL BE APPRECIATED IF THE LEARNED ADVOCATES

ON RECORD DO NOT SEEK ADJOURNMENT IN THE MATTERS
LISTED BEFORE ALL THE COURTS IN THE CAUSE LIST ]

DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 15

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA
THIS BENCH WILL ASSEMBLE AFTER THE NORMAL COURT IS OVER

NOTE:-
THIS BENCH WILL ASSEMBLE AFTER THE HEARING OF SINGLE JUDGE BENCH MATTERS LISTED IN THIS COURT IS
OVER

CHAMBER MATTERS

SNo. Case No. Petitioner / Respondent Petitioner/Respondent
Advocate

[FRESH (FOR ADMISSION) - CIVIL CASES]

1701 MA 2136/2025 in C.A.
No. 7168/2022
XVII-A

TELANGANA HOUSING BOARD ABHIJIT SENGUPTA

Versus
K.V. NARENDRA BABU D. ABHINAV RAO [CAVEAT]
IN C.A. No. - 7168/2022,
suitor fund

1702 MA 2123/2025 in C.A.
No. 9119/2022
XVII-A

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LTD KARANJAWALA & CO. [P-1]

Versus
SUMEET SALUJA AND ANR.
IN C.A. No. - 9119/2022,
suitor fund

[FRESH (FOR ADMISSION) - CRIMINAL CASES]

1703 Diary No. 12865-2026
II

QAYUM MUKESH KUMAR SHARMA

Versus
STATE
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 86375/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 86381/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

1704 Diary No. 12970-2026
II

AKHILESH KUMAR MISHRA JITENDRA KUMAR

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH
IN D No. - 29881/2024,
IA No. 69006/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 69005/2026 - RESTORATION

[DIRECTION MATTERS]



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 25-03-2026
COURT NO. : 15

1705 C.A. No. 3172/2024
XIV-A

THE COMMISSIONER OF TRADE AND TAXES DELHI MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA

Versus
DCW LIMITED SATISH KUMAR [R-1]
Only 3173/2024 is to be listed as affidavit of
valuation and ad valorem Court fee not filed
therein.

 1705
.1

Connected
C.A. No. 3173/2024
XIV-A

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE AND TAXES DELHI MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA
[P-1]

Versus
M/S BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. CHARANYA

LAKSHMIKUMARAN [R-1]

1706 Diary No. 22429-2025
II-C

MURALI RATISH KUMAR SHARMA

Versus
THE ADDITIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
IA No. 232914/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 237920/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 237921/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 66250/2026 - EXTENSION OF TIME FROM
SURRENDERING

1707 Diary No. 27165-2025
II

DIPJYOTI MALAKAR ROBIN KHOKHAR

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM
IN D No. - 43723/2024,
IA No. 326617/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION
IA No. 326616/2025 - RESTORATION

1708 SLP(Crl) No.
20856/2025
II-A

ANSHU KUMAR ASHISH KUMAR UPADHYAY

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR. PREM PRAKASH [R-1]
IA No. 30631/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING THE SPARE COPIES

1709 Diary No. 72719-2025
II-E

STATE OF KARNATAKA NISHANTH PATIL

Versus
CJ PRABHAKAR AND ORS. DEVASA & CO. [CAVEAT]
proof of service is not filed

1710 Diary No. 6711-2026
IV-A

M.S. DORESWAMY E. C. VIDYA SAGAR

Versus
JAYAMMA
IN D No. - 35532/2024,
IA No. 54399/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION
IA No. 54398/2026 - RESTORATION

[DIRECTION MATTERS (OLD AFTER NOTICE)]
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1711 C.A. No. 3277/2015
XII-B

M/S M.H.M. TOOLS REPRESENTED BY ITS
PROPRIETOR SRI AJJAPPA REDDY
Versus
S.G.HAVANNAVAR AND ANR. ANIRUDH SANGANERIA [R-1]

 1711
.1

Connected
C.A. No. 3276/2015
XII-B

THE KARNATAKA STATE SMALL INDUSTRIES
DEVLOPMENT CORPORATION

P. R. RAMASESH

Versus
S.G. HAVANNAVAR AND ANR. ANIRUDH SANGANERIA [R-1]

 1711
.2

Connected
C.A. No. 3275/2015
XII-B

S.G HAVANNAVAR ANIRUDH SANGANERIA [P-1]

Versus
THE KARNATAKA STATE S. IND. DEV. COR. P. R. RAMASESH

[DEFAULT / OTHER MATTERS]

1712 C.A. No. 4685/2012
IV

NATHU (DEAD) THRU LRS PAWAN AND ANR. SHARMILA UPADHYAY [P-1]

Versus
GURDEV SINGH (DEAD) AND ORS. VINEET BHAGAT

MANSOOR ALI [IMPL]
IA No. 143454/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE
ABATEMENT
IA No. 99676/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 191093/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 99677/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 143453/2025 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT

1713 SLP(C) No. 28992/2012
IV-B

DIVYA P. N. PURI

Versus
MAM CHAND . AND ORS. AJIT KUMAR EKKA [R-1],

[R-2], [R-3], [R-4], [R-5], [R-7]
only SLP (C) No. 28994 of 2012 is to be listed
before the Hon'ble Court's (In-Chamber)

 1713
.1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 28998/2012
IV-B

SHASHI KUMAR P. N. PURI

Versus
SURTA (DIED) AND ORS.
OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION is to be listed
before Hon'ble Court (In Chambers)

 1713
.2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 28994/2012
IV-B

SHASHI KUMAR P. N. PURI

Versus
DOLI (DEAD) THR. LRS
only SLP (C) No. 28994 of 2012 is to be listed
before the Hon'ble Court's (In-Chamber)
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IA No. 123060/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
APPLICATION FOR SUBSITUTED SERVICE
IA No. 123075/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
APPLICATION FOR SUBSITUTED SERVICE
IA No. 3105/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE
ABATEMENT
IA No. 3094/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE
ABATEMENT
IA No. 123057/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 123074/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 123077/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 123067/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 123076/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT
IA No. 123062/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT

1714 SLP(Crl) No. 381/2013
(SCLSC) II-E

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH PASHUPATHI NATH RAZDAN
[P-1]

Versus
SOBRAN SINGH NIDHI [R-1]
[Only SLP(Crl) no. 383/2013 is listed under this
item]

 1714
.1

Connected
SLP(Crl) No. 383/2013
II-E

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH PASHUPATHI NATH RAZDAN
[P-1]

Versus
KRIPAL SINGH

1715 C.A. No. 396/2015
XIV-A

ASSOCIATION OF CORPORATIONS AND APEX
SOCIETIES OF HANDLOOMS
Versus
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (E) MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

[R-1]

1716 SLP(C) No. 22885/2022
IV-A

KALLAPPA SUPREETA SHARANAGOUDA

Versus
HANAMANTH BELLAPPA GADED(DEAD) AND ORS. FARRUKH RASHEED [R-1.5],

[R-1.2], [R-1.4], [R-1.1],
[R-1.6], [R-1.3]

1717 SLP(C) No. 14426/2021
IV-A

N.B. PUTTAIAH (DEAD) NULI & NULI

Versus
D. ESHWARAIAH AND ORS.

FOR ORDERS

1718 Diary No. 25980-2025
XII

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS. PURNIMA KRISHNA

Versus
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G CHITTIBABU
IN D No. - 41700/2024,
IA No. 23959/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION
IA No. 23958/2026 - RESTORATION

1719 T.P.(C) No. 2893/2025
XVI-A

HARSHA SHRIKANT SATPUTE VIKAS MEHTA

Versus
SHRIKANT SHESHRAO SATPUTE AND ANR. SNEHA SANJAY BOTWE [R-1]
IA No. 31126/2026 - ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES

1720 Diary No. 75039-2025
XII-A

THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR DEVINA SEHGAL

Versus
M/S CHEEKOTI VEERANNA AND ORS.
IN D No. - 33260/2025,
IA No. 64054/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION
IA No. 64051/2026 - RESTORATION
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